Additional acquisition costs of $26,898 have been added to the purchase price for a total of $1,851,898.
The effect of these adjustments on each of the Company’s major classes of assets, liabilities and
shareholders’ equity accounts are as follows:

   Before
   Push-Down   After
   And Financing   Push-Down   Push-Down
   Adjustments   Adjustments   Adjustments
   $   $   $

   Assets
   Current 833,704 -   833,704
   Capital 1,192,563 11,577 1,204,140

   2,026,267 11,577 2,037,844

   Liabilities
   Current 181,396 -   181,396
   Long-term liabilities 4,550 -   4,550

   185,946 -   185,946

   Shareholder’s Equity
   Stated capital 1,692,891 -   1,692,891
   Contributed surplus -   159,007 159,007
   Retained earnings 147,430 (147,430) -

   1,840,321 11,577 1,851,898

   2,026,267 11,577 2,037,844

Retained earnings at September 28, 2001 have been eliminated through an adjustment to
contributed surplus.

10

LAKEFIELD DISTRIBUTION INC.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The 94 Day Period Ended December 31, 2001

..... 5